
Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/2306 of 21 October 2021
supplementing Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council with rules 
on the official controls in respect of consignments of organic products and in-conversion products 

intended for import into the Union and on the certificate of inspection 

(Official Journal of the European Union OJ L 461 of 27 December 2021) 

On page 21, in Article 10(1):

for: ‘using the template set out in Section X of Annex II to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 
2021/279 (*).

_____________
(*) Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/279 of 22 February 2021 laying down 

detailed rules for the implementation of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council on controls and other measures ensuring traceability and 
compliance in organic production and the labelling of organic products (OJ L 62, 23.2.2021, 
p. 6).’

read: ‘using the template set out in Annex III to Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/1698.’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 19.5.2022 L 140/61  


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/2306 of 21 October 2021 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council with rules on the official controls in respect of consignments of organic products and in-conversion products intended for import into the Union and on the certificate of inspection (Official Journal of the European Union OJ L 461 of 27 December 2021) 

